DATASHEET
Micro-Lock Plus 1.25mm Wire-to-Wire
Single-Row Connector; 2 to 9 circuits
Ideal for compact applications, the Micro-Lock Plus Connector System provides
electrical and mechanical reliability in a high-temperature design that meets other
industry requirements
Micro-Lock Plus Connector System
FEATURES AND ADVANTAGES

Connector System
DATASHEET
ORDERING INFORMATION
Series No.
Pitch
(mm)
Component Plating AWG/Allowable Current* Circuits Rows
Cover
Type
505431-1000
1.25
Receptacle Terminal Tin
26
28
30
- - -
505431-1100 Receptacle Terminal Gold, 0.10μm - - -
505431-1200 Receptacle Terminal Gold, 0.38μm - - -
505431-1300 Receptacle Terminal Gold, 0.76μm - - -
505565-XX01 Receptacle Housing -
2 to 16 Single
No
505567-XX31 Right-Angle Header Gold, 0.38μm No
505567-XX51 Right-Angle Header Gold, 0.76μm No
505567-XX71 Right-Angle Header Tin-Bismuth No
505567-XX81 Right-Angle Header Gold, 0.10μm No
505568-XX31 Vertical Header Gold, 0.38μm Yes
505568-XX51 Vertical Header Gold, 0.76μm Yes
505568-XX71 Vertical Header Tin-Bismuth Yes
505568-XX81 Vertical Header Gold, 0.10μm Yes
505432-XX01 Receptacle Housing -
8 to 42 Dual
No
505433-XX21 Vertical Header Gold, 0.38μm No
505433-XX31 Vertical Header Gold, 0.38μm Yes
505433-XX41 Vertical Header Gold, 0.76μm No
505433-XX51 Vertical Header Gold, 0.76μm Yes
505433-XX61 Vertical Header Gold, 0.10μm No
505433-XX71 Vertical Header Tin-Bismuth No
505433-XX81 Vertical Header Tin-Bismuth Yes
505433-XX91 Vertical Header Gold, 0.10μm Yes
505448-XX31 Right-Angle Header Gold, 0.38μm No
505448-XX51 Right-Angle Header Gold, 0.76μm No
505448-XX71 Right-Angle Header Tin-Bismuth No
505448-XX91 Right-Angle Header Gold, 0.10μm No
505572-1000
2.00
Receptacle Terminal Tin
22
24
26
- - -
505570-XX01 Receptacle Housing -
2 to 16 Single
No
505578-XX71 Right-Angle Header Tin No
505575-XX71 Vertical Header Tin No
505575-XX81 Vertical Header Tin Yes
Molex is a registered trademark of Molex, LLC in the United States of America and may be registered in other countries; all other trademarks listed herein belong to their respective owners
Order No. 987651-4888 Rev. 6 USA/0k/GF/2022.07 ©2022 Molex
*Allowable current is different for each wire gauge by combination.